
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

COURT ORDER NUMBER 145240

PAGE 1 OF 6

DATE: 5/20/2025

SUBMITTED BY Facilities Management PREPARED BY: Milissa Warner

APPROVED BY: Frank Lopez

Warner, Milissa 145240 6 5/20/2025 Lopez, Frank

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court consider Change Order No. 3 to the Cowboys Roofing, LLC, d/b/a
DSA Contractors construction services contract for the Miller Avenue Complex Security Fence project.

BACKGROUND

On April 16, 2024, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #142984, awarded BBid No. F2024016,
Miller Avenue Complex Security Fence, for Facilities Management, to Cowboys Roofing, LLC, d/b/a DSA
Contractors for $358,717.00.

On October 1, 2024, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #143983, approved Change Order No. 1,
increasing the construction services contract by $12,818.74 and bringing the revised total contract amount to
$371,535.74.

On December 3, 2024, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #144369, approved Change Order No. 2,
increasing the construction services contract by $2,992.33 and bringing the revised total contract amount to
$374,528.07.

Change Order No. 3 decreases the total contract price by $2,552.50, does not impact the duration of the contract,
and includes the following scope of work adjustments:

Change Order (CO) #03 – Deduction of Gate Controls - CO includes a scope reduction to remove the gate
controls which are to be provided by EMC Integrated Systems Group under a separate contract, at the same
cost.
Deduct ($2,552.50.)

Pursuant to the State of Texas Government Code 262.031, the Director of Facilities Management approved the
following work. The work was approved to prevent delays and possible cost increase impact to the County
related to the design or construction of each respective project.

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE COWBOY
ROOFING, LLC, D/B/A DSA CONTRACTORS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE MILLER AVENUE COMPLEX
SECURITY FENCE PROJECT



COMMISSIONERS COURT

COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER: 145240 DATE: 5/20/2025 PAGE 2 OF 6

FISCAL IMPACT

Change Order No. 3 is a net deduction of ($2,552.50) and will decrease the total contract price from
$374,528.07 to $371,975.57. Funding is available in account 45100-2024 Non-Debt Capital/ 31102260000 NW
Sub-Courthouse / 540000 Capital.

Original Contract Total $358,717.00
Change Order No. 1 $ 12,818.74
Change Order No. 2 $ 2,992.33
Change Order No. 3 ($ 2,552.50)
Revised Contract Total $371,975.57





Lorin Scarborough (Apr 25, 2025 10:10 CDT)
Lorin Scarborough

04/25/2025

Jon Hendrickson (Apr 25, 2025 14:44 CDT)
Jon Hendrickson

04/25/2025

FL
FL✔







Signature:

Email:
Frank Lopez (Apr 25, 2025 15:17 CDT)

FTLopez@tarrantcountytx.gov


